
                                
______________________________________________________________________________ 

 
RFQ # 22/23-06 
 
The Reno-Tahoe Airport Authority’s (RTAA) Purchasing and Materials Management Division, in 
accordance with the provisions of NRS Chapter 332, has issued this Request for Qualifications 
(RFQ) with the sole purpose and intent of obtaining sealed Statement of Qualifications (SOQ) 
Submittals from qualified artists or teams (Respondent) to provide permanent artworks for the 
Reno-Tahoe International Airport (RNO) Ticketing Hall Expansion Project. 
 
All sealed SOQs for RFQ #22/23-06 Permanent Artworks for Ticketing Hall shall be opened at 
2:00 PM [PST], November 21, 2022. 
  
Solicitations and addenda are available on-line on the Nevada Gov eMarketplace (NGEM) website 
located at the following address: https://nevada.ionwave.net/Login.aspx. You must first register 
in the NGEM Supplier System to receive Bid/RFP/RFQ solicitations. Your Supplier Registration 
profile will be shared with all participating government entities. 
 
Pursuant to NRS §332.065(4), the RTAA is prohibited from entering into a contract with a 
company unless the contract includes a written certification that the company is not currently 
engaged in and agrees for the duration of the contract not to engage in, a boycott of Israel. 
 
The RTAA in accordance with the provisions of Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 (78 Stat. 252, 
42 U.S.C. §§ 2000d to 2000d-4) and the Regulations, hereby notifies all bidders or offerors that it 
will affirmatively ensure that for any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, 
businesses will be afforded full and fair opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation 
and no businesses will be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, national origin 
(including limited English proficiency), creed, sex (including sexual orientation and gender 
identity), age, or disability in consideration for an award. 
 
Dated: October 25, 2022    Holly Luna, Manager 

      Purchasing and Materials Management 
 
 
 
 

https://nevada.ionwave.net/Login.aspx

